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DIRECTV Channel Lineup

Residential Packages in ZIP code 49685 | As of: December 1,2019

All DIRECTV offers require 24-mo. TV agreement. $19.95 ACTIVATION, EARLY TERMINATION FEE OF $20/MO. FOR EACH MONTH REMAINING ON
AGMT., EQUIPMENT NON-RETURN & ADD'L FEES APPLY. New approved residential customers only (equipment lease req'd). Credit card req'd (except
MA & PA). Restr's apply.

CHOICE XTRA Nickelodeon PREFERRED ENTERTAINMENT CHOICE
CLASSIC_EXP Junior CHOICE 160+ channels 185+ channels
0+ channels 0+ channels 145+ channels . . )

starting at starting at starting at
starting at starting at starting at $8‘| /mo 393/m0 $‘| 10/mo
$null/mo $null/mo $80/mo
XTRA ULTIMATE PREMIER
235+ channels 250+ channels 330+ channels
starting at starting at starting at
$124/mo $135/mo $189/mo

| = Included for promo period only; O = Optional

ENTERTAINMENT

=
ABC WGTU 29 v v v vvv NBA TV HD 216 ¥ 0 0 0 O v v v Vv
CBS WWTV 9 vV VY Logo 272v 0 0 0 0 O Vv Vv ¥V
FOX WFQX 33 v v v Discovery Life 261v 0 0 00OV VvV V
NBC WPBN 7 v v v Sportsman Channel 605 v 0 0 0 0 0V Vv ¥V
PBS WCMV 27 v Y Great American Country 326 ¥/ 0O 0000V Vv V¥
HBO HD East 5010 0 000 O0OOV MTV Classic 336v 00 000V V VY
HBO West HD 504 0 0000000V FOX Sports 2 HD 618v 0 0 0 0 O v v Vv
HBO2 HD East 5020 000 0000V TVG 602v 0 0 000V Vv V
HBO2 West HD 5050 000000 0 Vv Universo HD 410v 0 0000V VvV V
HBO Family East HD 5070 0000O0O0O0V Altitude Sports HD 6810 0 0 000 0OV
HBO Family West 508 0000 0000V ASPIRE (HD) 381v 000 0OV V VY
HBO Comedy HD 506 0 000000 0V AXS TV 30V OV V V V VV V
HBO Latino HD 511 0 0000 00 OV BBC World News HD 346 v 0 0 0 0 O v v Vv
HBO Signature HD East 5030 0000 0O 0 Vv BET West HD 39V 0 0O VvV vV VvV vV V
HBO Zone HD 5090 000 0000V Boomerang 208 v 0 O ¥V v vV vV vV V
Canal ONCE 47V OV vV vV vV VvV VV CBS Sports Network HD 221¥ 0 0 0 0 0 ¥V v ¥
BabyFirst 23V OV VvV VVVVVY Comedy TV HD 382v 0000V V VY
AUDIENCE (239) HD 239 v OV vV vV VvV vV VvV V Destination America HD 286 ¥ 0 0 0 0 O v +
AUDIENCE (334) HD 3V OV VVVVVV Disney XD HD 22 v 0 0OV VvV V VWV VY
AUDIENCE (500) HD 500 v O v v v v v v DTV4K 1040 000000 V¥ ¥
AUDIENCE (71) HD N vovvy v vV v/ vV vV ESPNews HD 207 0000V Vv Vv ¥
AUDIENCE HD MY OV VVVVVV FM HD 386 000000V VYV
NASA TV 332V 0OV VvV VY Fox Sports Southeast HD 649 0 0 0 0O 0O 0O O 0V
God TV 3665V OV VVVV VYV Fox Sports Sun HD 653 0 0 0 0O 00O OO0V
Hope Channel 368 v O v v v v vV vV FS San Diego Alt. HD (Alternate) 694 O O O O O O O 0O
NRB 3718 v OV vV vV v v vV vV FSN Oklahoma HD 675 0 0 0 0 0 0 O O Vv
BYUtv 374 v O vV vV vV v FSN Wisconsin HD 6609 0 0O 0O 0O OO O 0V
TCT Network 37TV OV vV VVVVV Fusion HD 342v 0 0 0 0 vV VvV vV ¥V
LinkTV 3715 v OV VvV VVV VYV FX Movie 258 0O v 000V V VYV
EWTN 370 v O vV vV vV vV vV vV V ION Television East HD 306 v 0O 0OV VVVVV
Daystar 369 v O vV v vV vV vV vV vV Justice Central HD 383¥v 0 000V V¥V VY VY
Enlace 48 v O vV v v v Longhorn Network HD 677 0 0 0 0 0O O O 0V
HITN 461 v O v v Vv Vv Madison Square GardenHD634 634 O O O O O O O O v
SundanceTV HD 557v 0 0 00V Vv Vv V MASN HD 6400 0 0 0 O O O O v

v OV VvV VY v 0000V VYV VYV

Aqui 401 MLB Network HD 213



Arirang TV
Celebrity Shopping TV
CGTN 2053
CGTN 2119

Christian Television Net

Cinema Screening Room (100)
Cinema Screening Room (200)

Cinema Screening Room (201)

CINEMA Screening Room HD
CSPAN

CSPAN 2

Free Speech TV

GEB America

GEM Shopping Network
IMPACT TV

INCTV

INSP

Interactive Advertising Channel

HD (98)

Interactive Advertising Channel

HD 111

JBS

Jewelry Television
Jewelry Television (72)
Jewish Life TV

LWUSA

MAVTV

Order EPIX Monthly Service
Here!

Pursuit Channel
Scientology Network
Son Life Broadcasting HD
The WORD Network
Trinity Broadcast Network
Uplift

World Harvest Television
STARZ East HD

STARZ West HD

Starz Cinema HD

Starz Edge HD

Starz Kids & Family HD
Starz Comedy HD

Starz in Black HD

Starz Encore HD

Starz Encore Family
Starz Encore West

Starz Encore Action HD
Starz Encore Suspense
Starz Encore Westerns
Starz Encore Black

Starz Encore Classic
Showtime HD East
Showtime HD West
Showtime Showcase HD

Showtime Women HD

2095 v/
223 v
2053 v/
2119 v
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MSG Plus HD 635

Nat Geo Wild HD
National Geographic HD
NESN HD 628

NHL Network HD

Revolt HD

ROOT SPORTS Northwest HD
Spectrum SportsNet HD
SPORTS MIX HD (205)
SPORTS MIX HD (600)
SportsNet New York HD 639
SportsTime Ohio HD
Tennis Channel HD
TNT HD West

TUDN HD

Viceland HD

WE tv HD

YES HD 631

Nicktoons

TV One

NewsMax

POP

Cartoon Network West
CNBC World

ION Television West
CNNi

uP

FOX Soccer Plus

Dog TV (562)

GMA Pinoy TV 2061

TFC - The Filipino Channel 2060

Myx 2067

SBTN

C1RW 2140

Crime & Investigation HD
HDNET MOVIES

MTV Live HD
Smithsonian Channel HD
Sony Movie Channel HD
WDCW (Washington D.C.) CW
NHL Center Ice 780-1 HD
NHL Center Ice 771-1 HD
NHL Center Ice 781-1 HD
MediaSet Italia

NHL Center Ice 779-1 HD
NHL Center Ice 770-1 HD
PBSNET

NHL Center Ice 778-1 HD
NHL Center Ice 774-1 HD
WNBC (New York) NBC East
NHL Center Ice 772-1 HD
EPIX HD

The Hillsong Channel

635
283
276
628
215
384
687
691
205
600
639
662
217
245
464
271
260
631
302
328
349
273
297
357
306
358
338
621
562
2061
2060
2067
2030
2140
571
566
572
570
568
394
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Showtime Extreme HD
Showtime Beyond HD
Showtime Next HD

The Movie Channel East HD
Flix

The Movie Channel West
SHOWTIME 2 HD

The Movie Channel Xtra HD
Cinemax East HD

Cinemax West HD
CinemAx

5StarMAX HD

ActionMax HD

MoreMAX HD

MovieMAX

ThrillerMAX HD

Disney Channel (East)

NFL Sunday Ticket 712 HD
NFL Sunday Ticket 713 HD
NFL Sunday Ticket 707 HD
NFL Sunday Ticket 708 HD
NFL Sunday Ticket 714 HD
NFL Sunday Ticket 715 HD
NFL Sunday Ticket 709 HD
NFL Sunday Ticket 716 HD
NFL Sunday Ticket 710 HD
NFL Sunday Ticket 711 HD
NFL Sunday Ticket 705 HD
NFL Sunday Ticket 706 HD
TeenNick

RFD-TV

Nickelodeon West

Shop HQ

SHOP HQ (73)

NBA League Pass 750 HD
NBA League Pass 768 HD
One America News Network HD
A Wealth of Entertainment HD
Nickelodeon East HD
Cartoon Network HD

USA Network HD

Fox News Channel HD
HGTV HD

TBS HD

History Channel HD
SecondaryFeed

Investigation Discovery HD
Discovery HD

AMC HD

ESPN HD

ESPN2 HD

FOX Sports 1 HD

LMN HD

Travel Channel HD

549
550
551
553
556
554
547
555
515
516
523
520
519
517
521
522
290
712
713
707
708
714
715
709
716
710
M
705
706
303
345
300
316
73
750
768
347
387
299
296
242
360
229
247
269

285
278
254
206
209
219
253
277

{ O O O O O O O O OO o o o o o o

L L S N RN

A R N N
©O O o oo o o o o
L« £« £ o L L oo

S O Y U
O O O O O o o o
< 0 o £ £ o « «
O O O O O <4 < <
O 0o L <L < < < «
L 0 4L 4 4 L <«
S O Y U
S O Y U
L U G U N U S N

O O O O O OO O O O O o o o o o
{ O O OO OO OO OO O O O o o o

{ O O O O O O OO O O O o o o o o

L L L L RN
L S S SN
L S S RN
L L S N RN
L L S N RN
L L L U N

AL N N N . L R N
CL L L L L L o«
S S N U L U
AL N S R . T U N
AL S N . L U N
A O N U U L N

{ O O O OO O O O O O o o o o o o

{ O O O O OO O O O OO o o o o o

{ O O O O O O O O OO o o o o o o

¢ O 0O OO OO OO O O £ O < o o o

I N N T N N O e O S O S N O

KTLA CW West

NHL Center Ice 777-1 HD
NHL Center Ice 773-1 HD
NHL Center Ice 787-1 HD
NHL Center Ice 776-1 HD
NHL Center Ice 786-1 HD
Disney Channel (West)
Qve

NHL Center Ice 784-1 HD
NHL Center Ice 775-1 HD
NHL Center Ice 785-1 HD
QVC Channel 317

NHL Center Ice 783-1 HD
WNYW (New York) FOX East
NHL Center Ice 769-1 HD
WCBS (New York) CBS East
NHL Center Ice 782-1 HD
QVC (70)

Home Shopping Network
ABS-CBN News Channel 2062
ABS-CBN Sports + Action 2064
Cinema One Global 2063
DZMM 2066

GMA Life

Kapatid TV5

Lifestyle Network

MOR 101.9

88 Films

88TV

CCTV-4

CCTV-4 2052

GZ Television

i-CABLE

iCable Financial Info News
Peru Magico

Phoenix Hong Kong Channel
CTS

KBS World

National Geographic Korea
Radio Korea

SBS HD

YTN

TV Globo

PFC (Portuguese)

EBS

MBC 2081

MBN

SBS Plus 2084

TAN

TVN

CBO

Charming China

Charming China (119)

395
77
773
787
776
786
291 v
275 v
784
775
785
317 v
783
398
769
390
782
70 Vv
240 v
2062 0
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2066 O
2069 O
2071 0
2070 O
2065 O
21050
2103 0
2113 0
2052 0
2102 0
2109 O
2108 O
431 O
2104 0
2092 0
2082 0
2090 O
2093 0
2080 O
2083 0
2134 0
21350
2087 O
2081 0
2088 O
2084 0
2089 0
2086 O
2057 0
2055 0
2116 0
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Game Show Network HD
Science HD

The Weather Channel HD
OWN HD

NFL Network HD

IFC HD

NBC Sports Network HD
Cooking Channel HD
ESPNU HD

WGN America HD

FXX HD

Oxygen HD

American Heroes Channel
DIY Network HD

El Rey

Outdoor Channel

ESPN Classic

AREHD

Food Network HD
FXHD

TV Land HD

Lifetime HD

Hallmark Channel HD
TLCHD

Freeform HD

CNN HD

Syfy HD

Comedy Central HD
Animal Planet HD

MTV HD

Bravo HD

HLN HD

Disney Junior HD

E!' HD

truTV HD

Hallmark Movies & Mysteries
Nick Jr. HD

VH1 HD

MTV2 HD

CMT HD

CNBC HD

BBC America HD
ReelzChannel HD
Ovation HD

TCM HD

Bloomberg TV HD
Galavision HD

Univision East HD

Fox Business Network HD
Fuse HD

SEC Network HD

BTN HD

FS North HD (Alternate)

233
284
362
279
212
333
220
232
208
307
259
251
287
230
34
606
614
265
231
248
304
252
312
280
3N
202
244
249
282
331
237
204
289
236
246
565
301
335
332
327
355
264
238
274
256
353
404
402
359
339
611
610
668
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Phoenix Info News 2051
Dom Kino 2142

M1: Music Entertainment 2143
NTV America

Rossiya 24

RTR Planeta 2141
RTVI

HONVIETV

Little Saigon Radio Channel
TViet Network

VGN TV

Vien Thao

Viet Face

Carousel

Vremya: Retro Channel 2144
Azteca

Bandamax

Canal 22 Mexico Internacional
Caracol TV

Cine Nostalgia

Cine Sony

Cinelatino

CNN en Espanol

De Pelicula

De Pelicula Clasico
Discovery en Espanol
Discovery Familia
Ecuador TV

Ecuavisa Internacional
ESPN Deportes HD
Estrella TV

FOX Life

History en Espanol
NatGeo Mundo
NTN24

Nuestra Tele

Pasiones

SUR Peru

Telefe

Telemundo East
Telemundo West

TV Chile

TVE

TyC Sports

Univision tinovelas
Univision West
Videorola
ViendoMovies

Vme

WAPA America

Atres Series

Baby TV

Centroamerica TV

2051 0

2142 0

2143 0

2146 O

2147 0

21410

2148 0
2038 0
2039 0

20320

20310
20350
2033 0
21450

2144 0

441
433
446
417
424
449
423
419
451
452
413
436
457
438
466
442
421
443
435
418
416
444
439
an
406
407
437
460
469
454
403
415
450
440
414
420
425
428
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FS Ohio (Alternate)

FS Southwest 2 HD (Alternate)

FSN Arizona HD
FSN Cincinnati

FSN Detroit HD

FSN Florida HD

FSN Midwest HD
FSN South HD

FSN West HD

Prime Ticket HD 693
UniMas

Discovery Family Channel
Golf Channel HD

FYIHD

660
676
686
661
663
654
671
646
692
693
408
294
218
266
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Cine Estelar
Cine Mexicano
FOROtv

FOX Deportes HD
GolTV

Hola TV

IVC Net
MegaTV HD
Multimedios
TeleCentro
Tr3s

VePlus

ZooMoo

422
462
453
465
468
430
427
405
412
429
445
409
432
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